Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
272-13	DA	PS, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE, AND FAMILY AND CHILDREN'S ASSOCIATION, INC. 272-13(DA)
281-13	NCC	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013 AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE NASSAU COUNTY BUDGET FOR NASSAU COMMUNITY COLLEGE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING SEPTEMBER 1, 2013 AND ENDING AUGUST 31, 2014, AND TO APPROPRIATE REVENUES AND THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF MONIES TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION WITHIN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU FOR THE PURPOSES OF NASSAU COMMUNITY COLLEGE FOR SUCH FISCAL YEAR, PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE EDUCATION LAW, THE COUNTY LAW, THE GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW, THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 281-13(NCC)
282-13	AT	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013 A ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE PAYMENT OF A CERTAIN JUDGMENT AGAINST THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AUTHORIZING \$23,279,431.30 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 282-13(AT)